BILL.

146

An Act to vest in Duncan McFarland a certain Road Allowance in the Township of Thorold.

WHEREAS Duncan McFarland and the Municipal Preamble. Council of the Township of Thorold with certain inhabitants of the said Township, have by their petition prayed that the allowance for Road hereinafter mentioned

5 be vested in the said Duncan McFarland, he having granted to the Municipality land for a Road acress the same lots in a more convenient place, and it is expedient to grant the prayer of the said petitions: Be it therefore enacted, &c.

10

That the allowance for Road across the iots number two Road allowhundred and one and two-hundred and two in the Town- BDCs vested in the Duncan Mc. ship of Thorold, in the County of Welland, running from Farland. the Canal to the Welland river, be and the same is here-

15 by vested in Duncan McFarland, of the said Township, Esquire, and his heirs and assigns for ever.

▲189